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NOTICE

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

HEWLETT-PACKARD MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WITH REGARD TO THIS MATER-
[AL. INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors
contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, perfor-
mance or use of this material.

Hewlett-Packard assumes no responsibility for the use or reliability of its software on equipment that is
not furnished by Hewlett-Packard.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved.
No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced or translated to another program language
without the prior written consent of Hewlett-Packard Company.
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This catalog provides a list of the HP 92069A software modules and the media on which the
software modules are distributed. The purpose of the list is to define the software modules
currently supported with the product and to indicate the part number of different media on
which these modules reside (if applicable).

You will find several uses for this catalog. For example, you can use it to:

e order replacement software on the media type you need.

o find the software residing on any media type.

® determine the names of files on the media’s directory.

e determine the current software revision code of the modules.

This catalog contains a listing of the modules by file name. The column headings of the lists
define:

MODULE The unique file name of the software module. The file names are
the names used in the file directory of any medium.

DESCRIPTION A concise definition of the software module.
DATE CODE The software revision of the module.
PART NUMBER The part number of the software module (also the part number of

the paper tape if available).

CARTRIDGE The part number of the minicartridge on which the software
module resides.
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A92069
MODULE

ABAIMX

ZDBBLX
ZDBCOP
ZDBDSX
ZDBLOX
ZDBMS

ZDBRSX
ZDBSPX
ZDBSTX
ZDBULX
ZLOCAL
%ZNO/DS
ZQRYX2
ZQURYX
ZRDBA

%ZRDBAM
ZRDBAP
ZRD.TB
ZRECVX
ZREMOT
*DBUP

QSHELP

SOF NUM CAT REV 2026

(92069-18999)

DESCRIPTION DATE CODE
BASIC/IMAGE INTERFACE 2026
DBBLD - DATA BASE BUILD 1912
DATA BASE COORDINATING PROGRAM 1912
DBDS - SCHEMA PROCESSOR 2026
DBLOD - DATA BASE LOAD 2013
IMAGE LOCAL SUBROUTINES 2026
DBRST - DATA BASE RESTORE 2013
DBSPA - DATA BASE SPACE UTILITY 1912
DBSTR - DATA BASE STORE 2013
DBULD - DATA BASE UNLOAD 2013
LOCAL ONLY LIBRARY 1912
STUB LIBRARY 1912
QUERY SUBROUTINES 2026
QUERY SEGMENTS 2026
IMAGE REMOTE LIBRARY 1912
REMOTE MONITOR 1912
REMOTE ACCESS PROGRAM 1912
REMOTE TABLE 1912
RECOV - RECOVER UTILITY 1912
RMT ONLY LIBRARY 1912
UPGRADE UTILITY 1912
QUERY HELP FILE 1912

PART NUMBER

92069-16255
92069-16001
92069-16256
92069-16015
92069-16128
92069-12002
92069-16126
92069-16133
92069-16125
92069-16127
92069-12006
92069-12005
92069-16061
92069-16060
92069-12003
92069-16258
92069-16259
92069-16257
92069-16134
92069-12004
92069-12001
92069-16122

CARTRIDGE

92069-13303
92069-13304
92069-13305
92069-13304
92069-13306
92069-13301
92069-13304
92069-13306
92069-13304
92069-13306
92069-13305
92069-13305
92069-13303
92069-13302
92069-13305
92069-13305
92069-13305
92069-13305
92069-13306
92069-13305
92069-13306
92069-13303
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*The Edition,

LIST OF 92069 SOFTWARE MANUALS

Update,

and Date listed below indicate the current

version of each manual for the Software revision Code found on the
front cover of this manual.

*This listing should be used to verify that the information on each

manual’s Printing History Page matches the Edition,

listed below.

SOFTWARE MANUALS

REFERENCE MANUAL

SOFTWARE NUM CAT

CONFIGURATION GUIDE

QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

PART NUMBER

92069-90001

92069-90002

92069-90003

92069-90005

EDITION
NUMBER DATE
2 7/80
N/A 7/80
4 7/80
1 3/80

Update,

UPDATE
NUMBER

N/A

and Date

DATE

N/A
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