92069A IMAGE/1000 Software Numbering Catalog

(Software Revision Code 2026)



NOTICE

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

HEWLETT-PACKARD MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WITH REGARD TO THIS MATERIAL, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance or use of this material.

Hewlett-Packard assumes no responsibility for the use or reliability of its software on equipment that is not furnished by Hewlett-Packard.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright. All rights are reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced or translated to another program language without the prior written consent of Hewlett-Packard Company.

This catalog provides a list of the HP 92069A software modules and the media on which the software modules are distributed. The purpose of the list is to define the software modules currently supported with the product and to indicate the part number of different media on which these modules reside (if applicable).

You will find several uses for this catalog. For example, you can use it to:

- order replacement software on the media type you need.
- find the software residing on any media type.
- determine the names of files on the media's directory.
- determine the current software revision code of the modules.

This catalog contains a listing of the modules by file name. The column headings of the lists define:

MODULE	The unique file name of the software module. The file names are
	the names used in the file directory of any medium.

are module.
ć

DATE CODE The software revision of the module.

PART NUMBER The part number of the software module (also the part number of

the paper tape if available).

CARTRIDGE The part number of the minicartridge on which the software

module resides.

A92069 SOF NUM CAT REV 2026 (92069-18999)

MODULE	DESCRIPTION	DATE CODE	PART NUMBER	CARTRIDGE
% DATMY	DACIC/IMACE INTEREACE	2 02 6	92069-16255	92069-13303
%BAIMX	BASIC/IMAGE INTERFACE			
%DBBLX	DBBLD - DATA BASE BUILD	1912	92069-16001	92069-13304
%DBCOP	DATA BASE COORDINATING PROGRAM	1912	92069-16256	92069-13305
%DBDSX	DBDS - SCHEMA PROCESSOR	2 02 6	92069-16015	92069-13304
%DBLOX	DBLOD - DATA BASE LOAD	2013	92069-16128	92069-13306
%DBMS	IMAGE LOCAL SUBROUTINES	2026	92069-12002	92069-13301
%DBRSX	DBRST - DATA BASE RESTORE	2013	92069-16126	92069-13304
%DBSPX	DBSPA - DATA BASE SPACE UTILITY	1912	92069-16133	92069-13306
%DBSTX	DBSTR - DATA BASE STORE	2013	92069-16125	92069-13304
%DBULX	DBULD - DATA BASE UNLOAD	2013	92069-16127	92069-13306
%LOCAL	LOCAL ONLY LIBRARY	1912	92069-12006	92069-13305
%NO/DS	STUB LIBRARY	1912	92069-12005	92069-13305
% Q R Y X 2	QUERY SUBROUTINES	2 0 2 6	92069-16061	92069-13303
% Q U R Y X	QUERY SEGMENTS	2026	92069-16060	92069-13302
% RDBA	IMAGE REMOTE LIBRARY	1912	92069-12003	92069-13305
% RDBAM	REMOTE MONITOR	1912	92069-16258	92069-13305
%RDBAP	REMOTE ACCESS PROGRAM	1912	92069-16259	92069-13305
%RD.TB	REMOTE TABLE	1912	92069-16257	92069-13305
%RECVX	RECOV - RECOVER UTILITY	1912	92069-16134	92069-13306
%REMOT	RMT ONLY LIBRARY	1912	92069-12004	92069-13305
*DBUP	UPGRADE UTILITY	1912	92069-12001	92069-13306
QSHELP	QUERY HELP FILE	1912	92069-16122	92069-13303
	•			

LIST OF 92069 SOFTWARE MANUALS

^{*}This listing should be used to verify that the information on each manual's Printing History Page matches the Edition, Update, and Date listed below.

		EDITION		UPDATE	
SOFTWARE MANUALS	PART NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	NUMBER	DATE
REFERENCE MANUAL	92069-90001	2	7/80	-	-
SOFTWARE NUM CAT	92069-90002	N/A	7/80	N/A	N/A
CONFIGURATION GUIDE	92069-90003	4	7/80	-	-
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE	92069-90005	1	3/80	_	-

^{*}The Edition, Update, and Date listed below indicate the current version of each manual for the Software revision Code found on the front cover of this manual.

